

JAYAWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, PUNE

(Approved by A.1.C.T.E. New Delhi, Govt. of Maha. Afiliated to SPPU University of Pune.) S.No. 58, Indrayani Nagar, Handewadi Road, Hadapsar Pune-28. Ph.:020-26970882 TeleFax: 020-26970913 Email: director jsimr@jspm.edu.in | Website: www. jspmjsimr.edu.in



Prof. Dr. Tanaji Sawant B.E.(Elect.), PGDM,Ph.D FOUNDER SECRETARY Dr. Manohar Karade Ph.D., UGC-SET, MBA-HRM M.A.-ENG,B.Ed, DIT Incharge Director

Dated: 07-12-2023

HEI Undertaking

- 7.1.7 The Institution has disabled-friendly, barrier free environment
 - 1. Built environment with ramps/lifts for easy access to classrooms.
 - 2. Disabled-friendly washrooms
 - 3. Signage including tactile path, lights, display boards and signposts

Dr. Manohar Karade

DPIRECTOR
J.S. P. M.'S
Jayawantrao Sawant Institute
Of Management & Research
Hadapser, Pune - 411 028





JAYAWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, PUNE

(Approved by A.1.C.T.E. New Delhi, Gov. of Maha. Affiliated to SPPU University of Pune.)
S.No. 58, Indrayani Nagar, Handewadi Road, Hadapsar Pune-28.
Ph.:020-26970882 TeleFax: 020-26970913
Email: director jsimr@jspm.edu.in | Website: www. jspmjsimr.edu.in



Prof. Dr. Tanaji Sawant B.E.(Elect.), PGDM,Ph.D FOUNDER SECRETARY Dr. Manohar Karade Ph.D., UGC-SET, MBA-HRM M.A.-ENG,B.Ed, DIT Incharge Director

7.1.7 Glimpse of Disabled Friendly Entrance





Dr. Manohar Karade

J.S. P. M.'S Jayawantrao Sawant Institute Of Management & Research Hadapser, Pune - 411 028



JAYAWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL's JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, PUNE

(Approved by A.1.C.T.E. New Delhi, Govt. of Maha. Aflilated to SPPU University of Pune.) S.No. 58, Indrayani Nagar, Handewadi Road, Hadapsar Pune-28. Ph.:020-26970882 TeleFax: 020-26970913 Email: director jsimr@jspm.edu.in | Website: www. jspmjsimr.edu.in



Prof. Dr. Tanaji Sawant B.E.(Elect.), PGDM,Ph.D **FOUNDER SECRETARY**

Dr. Manohar Karade Ph.D., UGC-SET, MBA-HRM M.A.-ENG,B.Ed, DIT **Incharge Director**



Glimpses of lift & Disabled Friendly Washrooms





Yavadur Dr. Manohar Karade

DRIESCTOR
DRIES P. M.'S
Jayawantrao Sawant Institute
Of Management & Research
Hadapsar, Pune - 411 028



JAYAWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH PUNI

OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, PUNE
(Approved by A.1.C.T.E. New Delhi, Govt. of Maha. Affiliated to SPPU Unitversity of Pune.)
S.No. 58, Indrayani Nagar, Handewadi Road, Hadapsar Pune-28.
Ph.:020-26970882 TeleFax: 020-26970913
Email: director jsimr@jspm.edu.in | Website: www. jspmjsimr.edu.in

Prof. Dr. Tanaji Sawant B.E.(Elect.), PGDM,Ph.D FOUNDER SECRETARY

Dr. Manohar Karade Ph.D., UGC-SET, MBA-HRM M.A.-ENG,B.Ed, DIT Incharge Director



Glimpses of Ambulance with Stretcher & Wheelchair





Dr. Manohar Karade

DPIRECTOR
J.S. P. M.'S
Jayawantrao Sawant Institute
Of Management & Research
Nadapser, Puno - 411 028